

No. ____

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

SPENCER SALCEDO,
Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Fifth Circuit

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

MARJORIE A. MEYERS
Federal Public Defender
Southern District of Texas

EVAN G. HOWZE
Assistant Federal Public Defender
440 Louisiana Street, Suite 1350
Houston, Texas 77002
Telephone: (713) 718-4600

Counsel of Record for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Question Presented	i
Table of Authorities	iii
Petition for Writ of Certiorari	1
Opinion Below.....	1
Jurisdiction.....	1
Directly Related Proceedings	1
Constitutional and Statutory Provisions Involved.....	2
Statement	3
A. Legal background	3
B. Proceedings below	4
Reasons for Granting the Petition.....	8
A. The Fifth Circuit's decision is incorrect	8
B. The question presented is important and warrants review	12
Conclusion	15
Appendix, Opinion of the court of appeals	1a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Ashcroft v. Am. Civil Liberties Union</i> , 535 U.S. 564 (2002)	3
<i>Bose Corp. v. Consumers Union of U.S., Inc.</i> , 466 U.S. 485 (1984)	12
<i>Chaplinsky v. New Hampshire</i> , 315 U.S. 568 (1942)	12
<i>Hamling v. United States</i> , 418 U.S. 87 (1974)	4
<i>Interstate Circuit, Inc. v. Dallas</i> , 390 U.S. 676 (1968)	3
<i>Jacobellis v. State of Ohio</i> , 378 U.S. 184 (1964)	3
<i>Jenkins v. Georgia</i> , 418 U.S. 153 (1974)	3, 9
<i>Miller v. California</i> , 413 U.S. 15 (1973)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Pinkus v. United States</i> , 436 U.S. 293 (1978)	3
<i>Sable Communications of Cal., Inc. v. F.C.C.</i> , 492 U.S. 115 (1989)	3
<i>United States v. 12 200-Foot Reels of Super 8mm. Film</i> , 413 U.S. 123 (1973)	4
<i>United States v. Alvarez</i> , 567 U.S. 709 (2012)	11
<i>United States v. Kilbride</i> , 584 F.3d 1240 (9th Cir. 2009)	13
<i>United States v. Stagliano</i> , 729 F. Supp. 2d 215 (D.D.C. 2010)	13-14
<i>United States v. Stevens</i> , 559 U.S. 460 (2010)	12
<i>United States v. Various Articles of Merchandise, Sched. No. 287</i> , 230 F.3d 649 (3d Cir. 2000)	7
<i>United States v. Whorley</i> , 550 F.3d 326 (4th Cir. 2008)	13
<i>Whitney v. California</i> , 274 U.S. 357 (1969)	11

<i>Young v. U.S. ex rel. Vuitton et Fils S.A.</i> , 481 U.S. 787 (1987)	14
---	----

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION

U.S. Const. amend. I.....	2
---------------------------	---

STATUTES AND RULE

18 U.S.C. § 1460	4
------------------------	---

18 U.S.C. § 1461	4
------------------------	---

18 U.S.C. § 1462	4, 11
------------------------	-------

18 U.S.C. § 1463	4
------------------------	---

18 U.S.C. § 1464	4
------------------------	---

18 U.S.C. § 1465	4, 11
------------------------	-------

18 U.S.C. § 1466	4, 11
------------------------	-------

18 U.S.C. § 1467	4
------------------------	---

18 U.S.C. § 1468	4
------------------------	---

18 U.S.C. § 1470	<i>passim</i>
------------------------	---------------

18 U.S.C. § 2422(b)	4
---------------------------	---

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	1
---------------------------	---

Sup. Ct. R. 13.1	1
------------------------	---

Sup. Ct. R. 14.1(b)(iii)	1
--------------------------------	---

MISCELLANEOUS

Alex Abad-Santos, <i>Anthony Weiner and the Rise of Dick Pics, Explained</i> , VOX (Aug. 30, 2016)	10
--	----

Alison Stevenson, <i>This Woman Turned Her Collection of Unsolicited Dick Pics Into an Art Show,</i> VICE NEWS (Apr. 15, 2016)	11
<i>Constitutional Law—First Amendment—Washington Supreme Court Affirms Child Pornography Conviction of Teenager,</i> 131 Harv. L. Rev. 1505 (2018)	10
Hayley Gleeson, <i>Why Do Men Send Unsolicited Dick Pics?,</i> ABC NEWS (July 8, 2016)	10-11
Jen Vaidis, <i>In Defense of Draymond Green's Dick Pic,</i> ROLLING STONE (Aug. 3, 2016)	10
Kelly Muldavin, <i>Cruel to Be Kind: The Societal Response to Technology and Youth Sexual Expression,</i> 23 Lewis & Clark L. Rev. 425 (2019)	8, 10
Lizette Borreli, <i>Why Guys Like Sexting Dick Pics: Anthony Weiner and the Rise of Unsolicited Crotch Shots,</i> MEDICAL DAILY (Sep. 14, 2016)	9
Madeleine Holden, <i>Confessions of a Semi-Professional Dick Pic Critic,</i> HUFFINGTON POST (July 13, 2018)	10
<i>Meriam-Webster's Collegiate Dictionary</i> 2012	10
Nicole Cobler, <i>Bumble Backs Texas Bill Aimed at Fighting Digital Sexual Harassment,</i> STATESMAN (Mar. 4, 2019)	11
<i>Oxford Online Dictionary</i>	10
